
 GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT 

“NOTICE INVITING TENDER” 

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD/IPH 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the 

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Sarkaghat on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the work from the appropriate 

approved and  eligible contractors/firms enlisted in Jal Shakti  Vibhag (H.P.)  so as to reach in his office on or before dt.20.02.2024  

upto 11.00 A.M and wi ll be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of the intending contractors/firms or their 

authorized representatives who may be present  at the time of opening of Tender. The application for issue of tender form wi l l be 

received along with cost of tender form upto 19.02.2024 till 1:00 P.M. The tender forms are also avai lable for down loading on 

department website “www.hpiph.org” and the cost of form should be in the shape of D.D in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti 

Division, Sarkaghat or in cash, which should be submitted with the tender fai ling which tender wi ll not be opened. The date of sale / 
receipt and opening of tender shall be considered as next working day if holiday happens of above specified date.The earnest money 

(unless exempted) in the shape of National saving certificate / time deposit account and Post Office Saving Bank Account in H.P. duly 

pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti  Division Sarkaghat  must accompany with each tender. The tender of the 

contractor who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner shall be summarily rejected. Conditional tenders /tender 

without earnest money wi ll summari ly be rejected. However the Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders 

without assigning any reasons. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days .1% labour cess shall be deducted from  every 

running bi ll in addition to security, income tax and sale tax.  

S. No Name of work Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

Earnest 

money in 

Rs. 

Cost of 

from in 

Rs. 

Time  

1 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 
Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 50mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

2000 of WSS Tarndol) Job No.1 

3,91,454/- 7,850/- 250/- Three 

Months 

2 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 50mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 400 to 

1600 of WSS Talwar  Bahnoo) Job No.2 

2,34,872/- 4,700/- 250/- Three 

Months 

3 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 40mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1900 of WSS Dhalwan Saroopi ) Job No.3 

3,66,181/- 7,350/- 250/- Three 

Months 

4 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 65 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1700 of WSS Kardhwan) Job No.4 

4,48,645/- 9,000/- 250/- Three 

Months 

5 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 50 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1800 of WSS Banmagoh) Job No.5. 

3,52,308/- 7,050/- 250/- Three 

Months 

6 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 65 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1400 of WSS Guhar Majhwar ) Job No.6. 

3,69,475/- 7,400/- 250/- Three 

Months 

7 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 65 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1200 of WSS Kalehri   ) Job No.7. 

2,31,272/- 4,650/- 250/- Three 

Months 

8 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 50 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 
1500 of WSS Dhaboi  Narola  ) Job No.8. 

 

2,93,590/- 5,880/- 250/- Three 

Months 



9 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 65 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1700 of LWSS Loharda Pargi  to Pargi  ) Job No.9. 

4,48,645/- 9,000/- 250/- Three 

Months 

10 Resi lient and Sustainable service delivery in water supply 

schemes under Jal Shakti  Sub –Division Baldwara Division 

Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi  (H.P.)( SH:- Laying, Jointing and 

testing in trenches 32 mm. G.I. pipe line from RD 0 to 

1600 of LWSS Loharda Pargi  to Patwana ) Job No.10. 

2,90,603/- 5,820/- 250/- Three 

Months 

Eligibility Criteria: - 

 

The contractor/Firm submitted the following documents at the time of purchase tender:- 

1. The earnest money or certificate of exemption of Earnest Money.  

2. The contractor/Firm should be registered & renewed with Jal Shakti  Department alongwith his application seeking for  

tender form. 

3. The Copy of PAN Card, GST registration and latest annual Income tax return thereof.  

4. The firm/contractor shall submitted EPF/ESIS registration in case the same is not avai lable at the time of tender it should 

be submitted before commencement of any work awarded to him/her fai ling which no work wi ll be awarded.  

5. The firms/contractors have to submitted the affidavit specifying that the benefit avai led under earnest money exemption 

has not been exhausted so far. Any wrong submission in the matter wi ll directly lead to cancellation of your tender. In case 

the contractor fai ls to submitted the required affidavit then he has to submit the earnest money. 

6. The contractor must quote their rates in words as well in figures. Fai ling which their tender form shall not be  considered.  

7. The conditional or single tender wi ll be rejected.  

            
   Executive Engineer 

   Jal Shakti  Division Sarkaghat. 

 

NO-EE-JSD-Sarkaghat-Tender/2023-24-        15305-60              Dated  09.02.2024         

Copy to the following for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-Chief Jal Shakti  Vibhag Tutikandi  Shimla-5 

2. All the Chief Engineer under Jal Shakti  Vibhag in H.P. 

3. All the Superintending Engineers under Jal Shakti  Vibhag in H.P.  

4. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti  Vibhag In H.P.  

5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.  

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 

7. Notice Board. 

   Executive Engineer,  

              Jal Shakti  Division, Sarkaghat,       


